Side channel pumps
SK and ASK series
with mechanical seal or magnetic coupling
PN 40
2
Applications
Heating & Cooling technology
»» Delivering cooling brine

The transmissible torques of the magnetic couplings range between
10 and 500 Nm.
Type code for magnetic couplings
Type code (example) 135- 70
Nominal diameter DN
Magnet length [mm]
Magnetic coupling sizes and versions
Magnet diameter
DN 60 DN 75 DN 110 DN 135 DN 165
Magnet
length
in mm
40 x x x
50 x x x
60 x x x x
70 x x
80 x x x
90 x x
100 x
110 x
120 x
Separating can
made of Hastelloy®
PN 40 PN 40 PN 40 PN 40 PN 40
Separating can made
of ceramic ZrO2Mg0
not available
PN 40
on request
Cooling through flushing bores
Eddy current, viscosity and bearing friction losses generate heat inside the
pump, adding to the temperature of the medium. Flushing bores in the inner
rotor and the casing ensure that critical points are cooled with the medium.
At the same time, gases or air are conducted out of the inner rotor.
Robust Hastelloy® separating cans
Proven and with low eddy current losses
High-grade Hastelloy® separating cans come as standard with Speck. This
robust material has proven its properties in daily use in many industries.
The finely graduated coupling and separating can diameters allow optimum
design with minimum eddy current losses.
Safety with temperature monitoring
If required (e. g. in areas with potentially explosive atmospheres), with Hastel-
loy® separating cans, temperature sensors can be mounted into the bracket to
monitor the surface temperature of the separating can.
PT-100 temperature sensor (standard design)
The universal linear PT-100 temperature sensor with a detection range from -
100 to + 400 °C is available in three versions.
»» Standard design
»» ATEX design without SIL/IPL2
»» ATEX design with SIL/IPL2
All three versions can be optimally adjusted for length using a compression
fitting. In addition, the sensor tip is held against the separating can using a
spring to guarantee secure contact.
PT-100
05/2018 | 1096.1324www.speck.de
13Side channel pumps – SK and ASK series | Subject to technical modifications and errors.
Ceramic ZrO2Mg0 separating cans
Ceramic separating cans have two advantages:
Energy savings
Magnetic fields cause eddy currents within metal separating cans, increasing
the overall energy consumption of the pumps. Ceramic separating cans mean
there are no eddy currents, leading to significant energy savings.
The graph below shows the additional energy consumption of a metal separa-
ting can due to eddy currents. It shows the energy consumption in relation to
the length of the magnet (in 10 mm increments) and to the diameters.
In the case of the largest separating can diameter, energy consumption rises
to the power of three.
20 mm 40 mm 60 mm 80 mm 100 mm 120 mm
0 kW
1 kW
2 kW
3 kW
4 kW
5 kW